502943150 08/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2989748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK J. BRINKMAN	07/02/2014
MICHAEL DRAGONUK	05/15/2014
KEVIN D. EICHELBERGER	05/20/2014
SARAH GEHLHAR	07/09/2014
GREGORY J. HOLLAND	07/02/2014
MICHAEL A. JOSEPHS	08/06/2014
DANIEL J. LUBICH	05/22/2014
JEFFREY L. MCELROY	06/13/2014
BRETT A. OCHS	07/08/2014
LARON L. PETERS	05/28/2014
DUANE A. POTRZEBA	05/20/2014
JEFFREY MARTIN SERNETT	05/15/2014
CHRISTOPHER L. SOUDER	06/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	00 North Lindbergh Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14271367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:chris.mccoy@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT E. HANSONAddress Line 1:7800 SEARS TOWERAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEKA:1717US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014
Total Attachments: 18	
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page1.ti	f
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page2.ti	f
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page3.ti	f
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page4.ti	f
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page5.ti	f
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page6.ti	f
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page7.ti	f
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page8.ti	f
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page9.tif	
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page10.tif	
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page11.tif	
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page12.tif	
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page13.tif	
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page14.tif	
source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page15.tif	
source=DEKA1717US ExAgn#page16.	tif

source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page17.tif source=DEKA1717US_ExAgn#page18.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/271,367 which has been filed on May 6, 2014 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH010964", which claims benefit to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT

REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0856

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Mark J. Brinkman Date: 7/2/14 Name: Mark J. Brinkman
STATE OF Lincoln South Dakota
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 2 day of Quy, 2014 personally appeared Mark J. Brinkman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. KIM BRUA NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
Signature: Date: Name: Michael Dragonuk
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 personally appeared Michael Dragonuk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]

	Eulelberger Date: 5/20/14
Name: Kevin D. Eic	chelberger
STATE OF OM	
STATE OF Office COUNTY OF Christia	
BEFORE MF the	undersigned witness, on this <u>All</u> day of <u>Mark</u> , 2014
personally appeared Kevin	D. Eichelberger, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
his/her own free will for the	purposes and consideration therein expressed.
VICKIE L. PRA	RITH Wicking & Propur
W OFFICIAL SI	FAI 7 NILLEI LEGILLIA MARKETTA PARKETTA
[SEAL] Notary Public - State My Commission E September 25,	Expires 2018
Signature:	Date:
Name: Sarah Gehlha	ar
ar i ar or	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
	%
the foregoing instrument and	Gehlhar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed.
the foregoing instrument and	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed.
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL]	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL]	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature:	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho STATE OF COUNTY OF	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Olland
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Hostatte OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: olland undersigned witness, on this day of 2014
SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the personally appeared Gregory of the foregoing instrument	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Olland undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 J. Holland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the personally appeared Gregory of the foregoing instrument	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: olland undersigned witness, on this day of 2014
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the personally appeared Gregory to the foregoing instrument	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Olland undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 J. Holland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the personally appeared Gregory to the foregoing instrument own free will for the purpose	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Olland undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 J. Holland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the personally appeared Gregory to the foregoing instrument own free will for the purpose	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 J. Holland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her es and consideration therein expressed.
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the personally appeared Gregory to the foregoing instrument own free will for the purpose	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 J. Holland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her es and consideration therein expressed.
the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and [SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Ho STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the personally appeared Gregory to the foregoing instrument	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own d consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 J. Holland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her es and consideration therein expressed.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Daniel J. Lubich, known to me to be the person whose name is suthe foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the first of the purposes and consideration therein expressed. BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Daniel J. Lubich, known to me to be the person whose name is suthe foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Date:	BEFORE ME, the unders	igned witness, on this 6 day of August
Notary of Consular Officer Name: Daniel J. Lubich Date:	subscribed to the foregoing instrum	ent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed t
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Daniel J. Lubich, known to me to be the person whose name is su the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer		Le Made
Name: Daniel J. Lubich STATE OF	GÉAL)	Notary or Consular Officer
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Daniel J. Lubich, known to me to be the person whose name is su the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of I free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	Signature:	Date:
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Daniel J. Lubich, known to me to be the person whose name is su the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of I free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	Name: Daniel J. Lubich	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Daniel J. Lubich, known to me to be the person whose name is su the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of I free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	STATE OF	- - -
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of I free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer		
Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Daniel J. Lubic	ch, known to me to be the person whose name is su
Signature:	the foregoing instrument and acknowledge	owledged to me that he/she executed the same of h
Signature: Date:	the foregoing instrument and acknowledge	owledged to me that he/she executed the same of h
Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy STATE OF	the foregoing instrument and acknowledge will for the purposes and considerations of the purposes and consideration of the purpose and conside	owledged to me that he/she executed the same of he deration therein expressed.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	the foregoing instrument and acknowledge will for the purposes and considerations of the purposes and consideration of the purpose and conside	owledged to me that he/she executed the same of he deration therein expressed.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	the foregoing instrument and acknowledge will for the purposes and consideration [SEAL] Signature:	owledged to me that he/she executed the same of hederation therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	the foregoing instrument and acknowledge will for the purposes and considerable [SEAL] Signature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	owledged to me that he/she executed the same of hederation therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	the foregoing instrument and acknowledge free will for the purposes and considerable [SEAL] Signature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy STATE OF	owledged to me that he/she executed the same of hederation therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	the foregoing instrument and acknowledge free will for the purposes and considerable [SEAL] Signature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy STATE OF COUNTY OF	Notary or Consular Officer Date:
Notary or Consular Officer	[SEAL] Signature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the unders personally appeared Jeffrey L. McEl	Notary or Consular Officer Date: Date: Elroy, known to me to be the person whose name is
	[SEAL] Signature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the unders personally appeared Jeffrey L. McEto the foregoing instrument and actions and actions from the foregoing instrument and actions from the foregoing from the foregoing from the foregoing from the f	Notary or Consular Officer Date: Blroy, known to me to be the person whose name is cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of hederation therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Ligned witness, on this day of Elroy, known to me to be the person whose name is cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
ECVT-A T T	[SEAL] Signature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the unders personally appeared Jeffrey L. McEto the foregoing instrument and actions and actions from the foregoing instrument and actions from the foregoing from the foregoing from the foregoing from the f	Notary or Consular Officer Date: Blroy, known to me to be the person whose name is cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of hederation therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: Ligned witness, on this day of Elroy, known to me to be the person whose name is cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
	[SEAL] Signature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the unders personally appeared Jeffrey L. McEto the foregoing instrument and actions and actions from the foregoing instrument and actions from the foregoing from the foregoing from the foregoing from the f	Notary or Consular Officer Date: Date: Blroy, known to me to be the person whose name is cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same consideration therein expressed.

Signature: Broth U. Ohs	Date: 7/8/2014
Name: Brett A. Ochs	
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST CHAMLES	
COUNTY OF ST CHAMES	
personally appeared Brett A. Ochs, k the foregoing instrument and acknow free will for the purposes and conside HEMANT PATEL Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commission Expires: June 17, Commission Number: 1382588 Signature: Name: Laron L. Peters STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign	Notary or Consular Officer Date: Date: day of, 2014
	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
the foregoing instrument and acknow	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ration therein expressed.
the foregoing instrument and acknow	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
the foregoing instrument and acknow free will for the purposes and consider	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ration therein expressed.
the foregoing instrument and acknow free will for the purposes and consider [SEAL]	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
the foregoing instrument and acknow free will for the purposes and considerable [SEAL] Signature: Name: Duane A. Potrzeba STATE OF	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
the foregoing instrument and acknow free will for the purposes and considerable [SEAL] Signature: Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
the foregoing instrument and acknow free will for the purposes and consider [SEAL] Signature: Name: Duane A. Potrzeba STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeb	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
[SEAL] Signature: Name: Duane A. Potrzeba STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeb to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and consideration.	Notary or Consular Officer Date:
[SEAL] Signature: Name: Duane A. Potrzeba STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeb to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and consideration.	ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:

Signature:
STATE OF Toyla COUNTY OF Story
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 5 day of, 201 personally appeared Jeffrey Martin Sernett, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
SEAL Services DEANNA THOMAS [SEAL Services DEANNA THOMAS DEANNA THOMAS Notary or Consular Officer Notary or Consular Officer DEANNA THOMAS Notary or Consular Officer Notary or Consular Officer DEANNA THOMAS Notary or Consular Officer Notary or Consular Off
Signature: Date: Name: Christopher L. Souder
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 personally appeared Christopher L. Souder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82196514\V-i

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/271,367 which has been filed on May 6, 2014 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH010964", which claims benefit to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature: Date: Name: Mark J. Brinkman STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this ____ day of personally appeared Mark J. Brinkman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Muchael Dragonuk

Name: Michael Dragonuk Date: 5-15-14 STATE OF 1L COUNTY OF DEKAIN BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 15th day of May, 2014 personally appeared Michael Dragonuk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. YVETTE C. FELIBERTY tary Public. State of Illinois Commission Expires October 31, 2018

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

B2196514\V-L

	Signature:	Date:
	Name: Kevin D. Eichelberger	
	STATE OF	
	personally appeared Kevin D. Eichel	berger, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
		Notary or Consular Officer
	[SEAL]	
9100	Signature:	Date: July 9, 2014
20 co	STATE OF North Dakata COUNTY OF Cass	
	personally appeared Sarah Gehlhar, kr	730
	[SEAL]	Notary of Consular Officer
	(SEAL)	
	Signature: Name: Gregory J. Holland	Date:
	STATE OF	
	personally appeared Gregory J. Holland	d witness, on this day of, 2014 d, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed awledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
		Notary or Consular Officer
	[SEAL]	Committee Control
	Cincipus.	

REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0864

Signature:	Date:
Name: Michael A. Josephs	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
DEFORE ME 4	
BEFURE ME, the undersignment Michael A	gned witness, on this day of, 2014
subscribed to the force in a instance	Josephs, known to me to be the person whose name is
sis/her over free will for the name and	ent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
namer own nee will for the purpose	es and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
SEAL] / /	/ /
and the first	
Signature: Dans / XIII	1 Date: 5=22-2014
Name: Danie J. Lubich	
STATE OF MARKET	
STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF Saline	
JUNITUR Jaline	
REFORE ME the undersite	gned witness, on this 22 nd day of May, 2014
personally appeared Daniel I Lubial	b known to me to be the name where where 1 1 1
he foregoing instrument and acknow	h, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
ree will for the purposes and consid	wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
KATHY PABST Notary Public - Notary Seet	cranon merem expressed.
1 SIMIE OF MISSOURI	Kathe tolet
Saline County Commission # 12458135	Notary or Consular Officer
SEAL My Commission Expires: 11/04/201	16
Signature:	Date:
Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	
TATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
CONTION	
BEFORE ME the underside	gned witness, on this day of, 2014
ersonally anneared leffrey I MoEl	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
the foregoing instrument and ack	chowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
wn free will for the purposes and co	anowieuged to the that ne/sne executed the same of his/her
with the wife for the purposes and co	misideration therein expressed.
•	
	Notary or Consular Officer
SEAL]	- component Officer
•	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Brett A. Ochs	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	

DEPODE ME do	
nersonally appeared Brett A Ochs	gned witness, on this day of, 20 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
the foregoing instrument and acknow	wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ov
free will for the purposes and consider	eration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Hotal y of Consular Officer
10	
Signature: Kar X. Let	Date: 5-28-2014
Name: Laron L. Peters	
STATE OF Nefraska	
COUNTY OF ICCUMANCE	
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska CHAROLETT M. JANSSEN My Comm. Exp. January 13, 2018	eration therein expressed. Charlett Lanssen Notary or Consular Officer
~	
Signature: Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	Date:
Name. Duane A. Potrzeoa	
STATE OF .	
COUNTY OF	
and the second s	
REFORE MR the undersity	mod milwoon an dila dan at one
personally appeared Duane A. Potrze	ned witness, on this day of, 201 ba, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribe
o the foregoing instrument and ack	nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he
own free will for the purposes and co	nsideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
SEAL]	
SEAL]	21011119 01 0011111111 01111901

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Jeffrey Martin Sernett		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, personally appeared Jeffrey Martin Sernett, know		, 2014
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge.		
his/her own free will for the purposes and considera		
		•
▼	Consular Officer	•
[SEAL]		
Signature:	Date: 6/11/14	
Name: Christopher L. Souder	,	
STATE OF Missouri		
STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF Saint Louis		
	114	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness,	on this day of Ur	ر برير 2014 ج
personally appeared Christopher L. Souder, know	vn to me to be the person wh	iose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowl his/her own free will for the purposes and considera		d the same of
Postpool of the second of the		romulle
annumannumannumannumannumannumannumannu	Consular Officer	70173000
[SEAL] Notary Public - Notary Seal	Sousaidi Officei	
State of Missouri, St. Louis County Commission # 14584597		
In My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2018		
Anannandarinakannonnorakasikannonakarkannanda Ananakananda		

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/271,367 which has been filed on May 6, 2014 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH010964", which claims benefit to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature:	Date:	
Signature: Name: Mark J. Brinkman		
STATE OF	•	
STATE OF		
personally appeared Mark J. Brini	rsigned witness, on this day of kman, known to me to be the person whose nar acknowledged to me that he/she executed the d consideration therein expressed.	ne is subscribed
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	
Signature:		
Name: Michael Dragonuk	Date:	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
personally appeared Michael Drag	rsigned witness, on this day of gonuk, known to me to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he/she executed the l consideration therein expressed.	ne is subscribed

oignature:	Date:
Name: Kevin D. Eichelberger	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
REFORE ME the undersia	and mitalian an atria dance of the
personally appeared Kevin D. Fich	ned witness, on this day of, 2014 elberger, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrumer	nt and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
nis/her own free will for the purposes	and consideration therein expressed.
wa. C	
	Notors or Committee Officer
SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
, 	
Signature:	Date:
Name: Sarah Gehlhar	
NEC A COST. COST.	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
ree will for the purposes and conside	ration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
SEAL]	
Signature: Also A Why	7 - (4)
Name: Gregory I Holland	Date: 7-2-19
Tranic: Gregory Monand	
STATE OF VIIV	
COUNTY OF Y/OYY	
PEEODE ME the understand	ned witness, on this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$, 2014
ersonally appeared Gregory I. Holla	ned witness, on this day of, 2014 nd, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
the foregoing instrument and ackr	nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
wn free will for the purposes and con	nsideration therein expressed.
	· Ulmillain the
OFFICIAL SEAL AMBER N HART	(XIIIIIIIIII
ASSOCIATION PUBLIC - STATE OF OUT	Notary or Consular Officer
DARKE COUNTY	110may of Consum Chicon

Signature:	Date:
Name: Michael A. Josephs	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Michael A. Joseph	ned witness, on this day of, 2014 sephs, known to me to be the person whose name is t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	•
Signature:	Date:
Name: Daniel J. Lubich	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
free will for the purposes and consider	
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Mame: Jeffie E. McElroy	Date: 6-13-14
111	
STATE OF /LLINOIS COUNTY OF Champaign	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy	ed witness, on this <u>/3</u> day of <u>/wre</u> , 2014 y, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN A. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/15/15	Notary or Consular Officer

Digitature.	Date:	
Name: Brett A. Ochs		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
BEFORE ME, the undersi personally appeared Brett A. Ochs, the foregoing instrument and ackno free will for the purposes and consider	wledged to me that he/she execu	whose name is subscribed to

[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	
Signature:	Date:	
Name: Laron L. Peters		
STATE OF		
STATE OF		
free will for the purposes and consid	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]	Notary of Consular Officer	•
Signature: <u>Viane</u> Q Pol Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	Date:	5/20/14
STATE OF Nebraska COUNTY OF YORK		
personally appeared Duane A. Potrze	gned witness, on this 20 da	n whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and ack own free will for the purposes and co	onsideration therein expressed.	kecuted the same of his/her
	Notary or Consular Officer	Helligers
[SEAL] GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebra LINDA M. HILLIGOS My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2	S	

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Jeffrey Martin Se	rnett	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
personally appeared Jeffrey M subscribed to the foregoing instr	ersigned witness, on this day of artin Sernett, known to me to be the perso ument and acknowledged to me that he/she ex- poses and consideration therein expressed.	n whose name i
	Notary or Consular Officer	White was the same and
[SEAL]	Notary of Consular Officer	
Signature:	Date:	
Name: Christopher L. Sc	puder	
STATE OF		
		
personally appeared Christophe subscribed to the foregoing instr	ersigned witness, on this day of er L. Souder, known to me to be the perso ument and acknowledged to me that he/she ex- poses and consideration therein expressed.	n whose name is
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82196514\V-1